TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WD-40 Manufacturing Company		01/29/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WD-40 Company	
Street Address:	1061 Cudahy Place	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3604438	NO-RUST SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192353098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619 525 3827

docketing@procopio.com Email:

Kathleen A. Brown c/o Procopio Cory etc **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111599-232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark_Assignment_NO-RUST_SHIELD_3604438_#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment NO-RUST SHIELD 3604438 #page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment NO-RUST SHIELD 3604438 #page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0698

900314184

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, WD-40 Manufacturing Company, a California corporation, having a

principal place of business at 1061 Cudahy Place, San Diego, CA 92110 (hereinafter Assignor),

has adopted, used and is using the trademark which is pending in the United States Patent and

Trademarks Office as set forth on annexed Schedule "A" (hereinafter collectively referred to as

the *Trademark*); and

WHEREAS, WD-40 Company, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of

business at 1061 Cudahy Place, San Diego, CA 92110 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including any choses in action

relating to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

Trademark and the registration thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule "A"; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of Trademark identified on annexed

Schedule "A" be made the matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending

to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee

all of its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, including any choses in action

relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any

infringement of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of the Assignment, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and including the registration

TRADEMARK REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0699

thereof as set forth on annexed Schedule "A".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed this 29th day of January, 2015.

By:

Print Name:

Kathleen A. Brown

Title:

Attorney of record, CA Bar member

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0700

SCHEDULE "A"

ISSUED REGISTRATION

Mark	Reg. No.	Issue Date
NO-RUST SHEILD	3,604,438	April 7, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 01/29/2015